Agilent
PSA Series Spectrum Analyzers
Noise Figure Measurements Personality
Technical Overview with Self-Guided
Demonstration, Option 219
The noise figure measurement
personality, available on the
Agilent PSA Series spectrum

Noise figure measurement personality (200 kHz to 26.5 GHz)
15
PSA Series Ordering Information
Measurement Personalities
E444xA-226	 Phase	noise
E444xA-219		 Noise	figure	 Requires	1DS
E444xA-241	 Flexible	digital	modulation	analysis
E444xA-BAF	 W-CDMA	 Requires	B7J
E444xA-210	 HSDPA	 Requires	B7J	and	BAF
E444xA-202	 GSM	w/	EDGE		 Requires	B7J
E444xA-B78		 cdma2000	 Requires	B7J
E444xA-214	 1xEV-DV	 Requires	B7J	and	B78
E444xA-204	 1xEV-DO	 Requires	B7J
E444xA-BAC	 cdmaOne		 Requires	B7J
E444xA-BAE	 NADC,	PCD	 Requires	B7J
E444xA-217	 WLAN	 Requires	122	or	140
E444xA-211	 TD-SCDMA
E444xA-215	 External	source	control
E444xA-266	 Programming  code compatibility suite
Hardware
E444xA-1DS	 100 kHz to 3 GHz built-in preamplifier
E444xA-B7J		 Digital	demodulation	hardware
E444xA-122	 80	MHz	bandwidth	digitizer	 E4440A/43A/45A	only,
  excludes 140, H70
E444xA-140	 40	MHz	bandwidth	digitizer	 E4440A/43A/45A	only,
  excludes 122, H70
E444xA-123	 Switchable MW preselector bypass	 E4440A/43A/45A	only,
	 	 excludes	AYZ
E444xA-124	 Y-axis	video	output
E444xA-AYZ	 External	mixing	 E4440A/47A/46A/48A
  only, excludes 123
E4440A-BAB	 Replaces	type-N	input	connector		 E4440A	only
	 with	APC	3.5	connector
E444xA-H70	 70	MHz	IF	output	 Excludes	122,	140.	Not
	 	 available	for	E4447A
PC Software
E444xA-230		 BenchLink	Web	Remote	Control
 Software
E444xA-233	 N5530S	measuring	receiver		 Requires	B7J,
	 software	&	license	 E4443A/45A/40A	only
E444xA-235	 Wide	BW	digitizer	external		 Requires	122
	 calibration	wizard	 E4443A/45A/40A	only
Accessories
E444xA-1CM		 Rack	mount	kit
E444xA-1CN		 Front	handle	kit
E444xA-1CP		 Rack	mount	with	handles
E444xA-1CR	 Rack	slide	kit
E444xA-015	 6	GHz	return	loss	measurement	accessory	kit
E444xA-045	 Millimeter	wave	accessory	kit
E444xA-0B1	 Extra	manual	set	including	CD	ROM
Recommended noise source
(For Option 219, noise figure measurement)
346A	 Noise	source,	10	MHz	to	18	GHz,	nominal	ENR	6	dB
346B	 Noise	source,	10	MHz	to	18	GHz,	nominal	ENR	15	dB
346C	 Noise	source,	10	MHz	to	26.5	GHz1. Options not available in all countries
PSA Series spectrum analyzer
E4443A	3	Hz	to	6.7	GHz
E4445A	3	Hz	to	13.2	GHz
E4440A	3	Hz	to	26.5	GHz
E4447A	3	Hz	to	42.98	GHz
E4446A	3	Hz	to	44	GHz
E4448A	3	Hz	to	50	GHz
Options
To add options to a product,
use the following ordering scheme:
Model	E444xA	(x	=	0,	3,	5,	6,	7	or	8)
Example	options					E4440A-B7J,	E4448A-
1DS
Warranty & Service
Standard warranty is three years.
R-51B-001-5C	 Warranty	Assurance